

GAHC010159002025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4252/2025

SHOWAGI BEWA
W/O- LATE HAZRAT ALI MIAH,
VILL- TUMNI SIMLAKANDI, P.O- TUMNI, P.S- SOUTH SALMARA,
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR,
PIN-783127, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
ELEMENTARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06, ASSAM

2:THE DIRECTOR ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION
ASSAM
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

4:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL
MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI-29

5:THE TREASURY OFFICER
GOALPARA TREASURY
GOALPARA
ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT ELEMENTARY EDUCATION OFFICER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
HATSINGIMARI
ASSAM

7:THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
HATSINGIMARI
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : A A AHMED, MR. A W MONDAL,MR A ALIM SK,MR K ISLAM,MD. I H KHAN,MR. M U MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, AG (A AND E),GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : **13.10.2025**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant